RESIDENTS & VISITORS SERVICES DRAFT FEES AND CHARGES FOR 15-16

PARKING

Off Street Car Park Permits

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 INC VAT

Proposed Charges
2015/16 INC VAT

Annual Perm

it

Covers all Torbay Council Car Parks

510.00

510.00

Annual Commuter

Available for use in all specified car parks
ONLY (HARBOUR, SHEDDEN HILL, TORRE
VALLEY, UNION SQUARE, COLIN ROAD,
ROUNDHAM, VICTORIA, BREAKWATER,
SHOALSTONE)

480.00

480.00

Annual Site Specific

Can be used in one specified Long Stay
car park only (NOT AVAILABLE FOR
TOWN HALL, BEACON QUAY OR STATION
LANE )

450.00

450.00

Monthly Permit

Covers all Torbay Council Pay and Display
Car Parks

Addition from Parking Review

42.50

42.50

Monthly Commuter

Available for use in Shedden Hill, Torre
Valley, Union Square, Colin Road,
Roundham, Victoria, Breakwater,
Shoalstone

Addition from Parking Review

40.00

40.00

Monthly Site

Specific

Can be used in ONE specified Long Stay
car park only (note available for Town
Hall, Beacon Quay, Harbour

Addition from Parking Review

37.50

37.50

Weekly permit

Covers use in all Torbay Council Car Parks

33.00

33.00

Commercial Weekly Permit

Covers use in Clennon Valley, Lymington
Road, Oxen Cove and Victoria Car Parks

38.00

38.00

3 Day Permit

Covers use in all Torbay Council pay and
display car parks

Addition from Parking Review

20.00

20.00

Residents Parking Permits

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 INC VAT

Proposed Charges
2015/16 INC VAT

Controlled Parking Zone - Residents Permit

Permit entitles the resident to park in
any residents bay in that CPZ

30.00

30.00

Visitors Parki

ng permits (book of 10 permits)

permit entitles the visitor to parkin
residents bay in the CPZ issued for.

Visitors permits valid for 12 months from date of issue

10.00

10.00




Daily Parking Charges
(Off Street - Car Parks )
1st May to 30th November inclusive

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 inc VAT

Proposed Charges
2015/16 inc VAT

Beach Car Parks Up to 1 hour £ 150 | £ 1.50
Up to 1.5 hours £ 2.00 | £ 2.00

Up to 2 hours £ 250 | £ 2.50

Up to 3 hours Car park classifications and tariffs changed in the Parking £ 4.00 | £ 4.00

Up to 4 hours . £ 450 | £ 4.50

Review

Up to 5 hours f 5,50 | £ 5.50

Up to 24 hours £ 8.00 | £ 8.00

Night time charge (available 6pm to 8am) £ 2.20( £ 2.20

Leisure Car Parks Up to 1 hour £ 130 ]| £ 1.30
Up to 1.5 hours £ 180 | £ 1.80

Up to 2 hours f 230 | £ 2.30

Up to 3 hours Car park classifications and tariffs changed in the Parking £ 3.30] £ 3.30

Up to 4 hours . £ 4.00 | £ 4.00

Review

Up to 5 hours £ 5.00 | £ 5.00

Up to 24 hours £ 8.00| £ 8.00

Night time charge (available 6pm to 8am) £ 220 | £ 2.20

Town Centre Car Parks Up to 30 minutes £ 0.70 | £ 0.70
Up to 1 hour £ 130 | £ 1.30

Up to 1.5 hours £ 180 | £ 1.80

Up to 2 hours £ 230 | £ 2.30

Up to 3 hours Car park classifications and tariffs changed in the Parking f 330 | £ 3.30

Up to 4 hours Review f 4.00 | £ 4.00

Up to 5 hours £ 5.00 | £ 5.00

Up to 24 hours £ 8.00 | £ 8.00

Night time charge (available 6pm to 8am) £ 220 | £ 2.20




Daily Parking Charges (On Street)
From 2nd May to 31st October

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 INC VAT

Proposed Charges
2015/16 INC VAT

Prime Sites Up to 30 minutes £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Up to 1 hour £ 150 | £ 1.50
Up to 1.5 hours £ 220 | £ 2.20
2 £ . f .
Up to 2 hours Classification of parking places and tariffs changed in the 3.00 3.00
Up to 3 hours . . £ 400 | £ 4.00
Parking Review
Up to 4 hours £ 5.00 | £ 5.00
Up to 24 hours £ 10.00 | £ 10.00
Night time charge (available 6pm to 8am) £ 250 £ 2.50
Town Centre Sites Up to 30 minutes £ 0.70 | £ 0.70
Up to 1 hour £ 130 ]| £ 1.30
Up to 1.5 hours £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Classification of parking places and tariffs changed in the
Up to 2 hours Parking Review £ 250 | £ 2.50
Up to 3 hours £ 350 | £ 3.50
Up to 4 hours £ 450 | £ 4.50
Up to 24 hours £ 10.00 | £ 10.00
Commuter Sites Up to 4 hours £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Up to 8 hours £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Magdalene Road All day £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Lymington Road Upto4dh £ 1. £ 1.
ymington Road, pro4Ars ceased due to parking review 00 00
Up to 8 hrs £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Winter Parking Charges (Off Street) Coverage Comments Charges Proposed Charges
1st December to 1st May 1st November - 24th March
2014/15 INC VAT 2015/16 INC VAT
i £ 0.50 | £ 0.50
Beach Car Parks Up to 30 minutes In 2014/15 - the 4 hour charge is only available between 10.00
Up to 4 hours - 23.59 daily - this will not apply to 2015/16 £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Up to 24 hours ' Y PP £ 3.00 | £ 3.00
i i f 0.50 | £ 0.50
Leisure Car Parks Up to 30 minutes In 2014/15 - the 4 hour charge is only available between 10.00
Up to 4 hours - 23.59 daily - this will not apply to 2015/16 £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Up to 24 hours ' Y PP £ 3.00 | £ 3.00
T Centre Car Park Up to 30 minut £ 0.50 | £ 0.50
own ~entre ~ar Tarxs p o -F minites In 2014/15 - the 4 hour charge is only available between 10.00
Up to 4 hours - 23.59 daily - this will not apply to 2015/16 £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Up to 24 hours ' y PR £ 3.00 | £ 3.00




Daily Parking Charges (On Street)

Coverage

Comments

Charges

Proposed Charges

1st November - 1st May

1st November - 24th March

2014/15 INC VAT

2015/16 INC VAT

Prime Sites Up to 30 minutes £ 0.20 | £ 0.20
Up to 1 hour £ 0.50 | £ 0.50
Up to 1.5 hours £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Up to 2 hours Classification of parking places and tariffs changed in the  |.£ 150 £ 1.50
Up to 3 hours Parking Review £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Up to 4 hours f 250 | £ 2.50
Up to 24 hours £ 10.00 | £ 10.00
Night time charge (available 6pm to 8am) £ 1.50| £ 1.50
Classification of parking places and tariffs changed in the
Town Centre Sites Up to 30 minutes Parking Review £ 0.50 | £ 0.50
Up to 1 hour £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Up to 1.5 hours £ 150 | £ 1.50
Up to 2 hours £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Up to 3 hours £ 3.00( £ 3.00
Up to 4 hours £ 4.00 | £ 4.00
Up to 24 hours £ 10.00 | £ 10.00
Commuter Sites Up to 4 hours £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Up to 8 hours £ 2.00 | £ 2.00
Magdalene Road All day £ 1.00 | £ 1.00
Commercial Vehicle Charges Coverage Comments Charges Proposed Charges
2014/15 INC VAT 2015/16 INC VAT

Coaches receive an additional one hour free of charge to the
Up to 60 mins time purchased £ 2.00 | £ 2.00

Coaches receive an additional one hour free of charge to the
Upto 4 hrs time purchased £ 6.00 | £ 6.00

Coaches receive an additional one hour free of charge to the
over 4 hrs and up to 24 hrs time purchased £ 10.00 | £ 10.00
Weekly £ 38.00 | £ 38.00




Parking Ticket Notices
(PCN)

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 (O/S VAT)

Proposed Charges
2015/16 (O/S VAT)

Depending on the Contravention

If Paid within 14 days of the date of the PCN

PCN rates are governed by legislation - £25

PCN rates are governed by legislation - £25

Depending on the Contravention

If Paid within 14 days of the date of the PCN

PCN rates are governed by legislation - £35

PCN rates are governed by legislation - £35

Exemptions & Waivers

Coverage

Comments

Charges
2014/15 INC VAT

Proposed Charges
2015/16 INC VAT

Parking Dispensation Notice

Allows vehicle to be parked on any on
street parking restriction if use of vehicle
is essential to allow works to be carried
out nearby

£5.00 admin + £5.00 per week day

£5.00 admin + £5.00 per week day

Parking Suspension

Offered to contractors/utilities where
clear access is required on highway

Minimum charge £235

Minimum charge £235

Healthcare & Emergency Badge

Provides exemption from certain on
street parking restrictions

Only available to healthcare workers

£ 15.00

£ 15.00




